Linear Positioning Stages
Luge LM
Direct drive with linear or rotary motor
for long travel and high speed
Mini-Luge
Direct drive ready-to-mount precision
module offering high performance
within compact envelope.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
(1) Based on 16mm lead ball screw.
(2) Specifications are based on the stage mounted to a flat granite surface and measured at 25mm above the center of the stage,
(3) Higher precision available please consult factory.
Note: Cable Options - All Luge LM D products are available with standard motor and encoder cables.
Performance Specifications
Accuracy Specifications
Model No. Straightness/Flatness(2) Accuracy(2, 3) Repeatability(2)
(microns) (in) (microns) (in) (microns) (in)
LM150D-200 15 0.0006 15 0.0006 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-300 18 0.0007 30 0.0012 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-400 22 0.0008 32 0.0013 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-500 25 0.0010 54 0.0021 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-600 27 0.0011 57 0.0022 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-700 30 0.0012 66 0.0026 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-800 32 0.0012 76 0.0030 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-900 34 0.0013 90 0.0035 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-1000 48 0.0019 100 0.0039 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-1200 72 0.0028 120 0.0047 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150D-1400 94 0.0037 140 0.0055 + 5 + 0.0002
Model Travel Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
No. Velocity(1) Load Axial Load Acceleration(1)
(mm) (in) (mm/sec) (in/sec) (kgf) (lbf) (kgf) (lbf) (m/sec2 ) (in/sec2)
LM150D-200 200 7.87 1,300 51 650 1,434 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-300 300 11.81 1,300 51 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-400 400 15.74 1,300 51 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-500 500 19.69 1,190 46.9 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-600 600 23.62 900 35.4 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-700 700 27.56 700 27.6 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-800 800 31.49 560 22.1 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-900 900 35.43 460 18.1 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-1000 1,000 39.37 385 15.2 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-1200 1,200 47.24 280 11.5 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150D-1400 1,400 55.12 215 8.5 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142

LM150D-700 700 27.56 1,065 41.93 894 35.20 26 15.42 34.0 1.92 4.24
LM150D-800 800 31.50 1,165 45.86 994 39.13 26 16.92 37.3 1.92 4.24
LM150D-900 900 35.43 1,265 49.80 1,094 43.07 30 18.46 40.7 1.92 4.24
LM150D-1000 1,000 39.37 1,365 53.74 1,194 47.01 34 19.95 44.0 1.92 4.24
LM150D-1200 1,200 47.24 1,565 61.61 1,394 54.88 38 22.99 50.7 1.92 4.24
LM150D-1400 1,400 55.12 1,765 69.48 1,594 62.76 46 25.99 57.3 1.92 4.24
Dimensions
(1) Based on 16mm lead ball screw.
(2) Specifications are based on the stage mounted to a flat granite surface and measured at 25mm above the center of the stage.with 2 point slope correction.
(3) Higher precision available please consult factory.
Note: Cable Options - All Lug   e LM F products are available with standard motor and encoder cables.
Performance Specifications
Accuracy Specifications
Model No. Straightness/Flatness(2) Accuracy(2, 3) Repeatability(2)
(microns) (in) (microns) (in) (microns) (in)
LM150F-200 15 0.0006 15 0.0006 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-300 18 0.0007 30 0.0012 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-400 22 0.0008 32 0.0013 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-500 25 0.0010 54 0.0021 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-600 27 0.0011 57 0.0022 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-700 30 0.0012 66 0.0026 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-800 32 0.0012 76 0.0030 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-900 34 0.0013 90 0.0035 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-1000 36 0.0014 100 0.0039 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-1200 39 0.0015 120 0.0047 + 5 + 0.0002
LM150F-1400 42 0.0017 140 0.0055 + 5 + 0.0002
Model Travel Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
No. Velocity(1) Load Axial Load Acceleration(1)
(mm) (in) (mm/sec) (in/sec) (kgf) (lbf) (kgf) (lbf) (m/sec2 ) (in/sec2)
LM150F-200 200 7.87 1,300 51 650 1,434 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-300 300 11.81 1,300 51 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-400 400 15.74 1,300 51 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-500 500 19.69 1,190 46.9 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-600 600 23.62 900 35.4 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-700 700 27.56 700 27.6 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-800 800 31.49 560 22.1 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-900 900 35.43 460 18.1 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-1000 1,000 39.37 385 15.2 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-1200 1,200 47.24 280 11.0 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142
LM150F-1400 1,400 55.12 215 8.5 650 1,433 209 460 29 1,142

Resistance Rm ohms L-L 1.1 2.1@25oC + 10%
Inductance + 20% L mHL-L 3.0 6.1
Back EMF Constant KE
Vpeak/m/sec L-L 12.6 25.2
@25oC + 10% Vpeak/in/sec L-L 0.32 0.64
Max Continuous Dissipation Pc W 30 51
Force Constant KF
N/Arms 15.4 30.9
@25oC + 10% lbf/Arms 3.5 6.9
Motor Constant Km N/   W 10.3 14.6
lb/   W 2.3 3.3
(1) tmax = 130 oC coil temperature
Accuracy Specifications
Model No. Straightness/Flatness (3) Accuracy (3, 4) Repeatability (3, 4)
(microns) (in) (microns) (in) (microns) (in)
LM150L-200 15 0.0006 10 0.0004 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-300 18 0.0007 10 0.0004 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-400 22 0.0009 10 0.0004 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-500 25 0.0010 12 0.0005 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-600 27 0.0011 12 0.0005 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-700 30 0.0012 16 0.0006 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-800 32 0.0012 18 0.0007 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-900 34 0.0013 22 0.0009 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-1000 48 0.0019 34 0.0013 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-1200 72 0.0028 42 0.0017 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-1400 94 0.0037 54 0.0021 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-1600 112 0.0044 60 0.0024 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-1800 120 0.0047 76 0.0030 + 2 + 0.00008
LM150L-2000 130 0.0051 90 0.0035 + 2 + 0.00008
27
A B C
Model No. Travel Overall Length Base Length # of Holes
Single Coil Double Coil Single Coil Double Coil Single Double
(mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in)
Coil Coil
LM150L-200 200 7.87 488 19.21 578 22.76 394 15.51 484 19.06 10 12
LM150L-300 300 11.81 588 23.15 678 26.69 494 19.45 584 22.99 14 16
LM150L-400 400 15.75 688 27.09 778 30.63 594 23.39 684 26.93 18 20
LM150L-500 500 19.69 788 31.02 878 34.57 694 27.32 784 30.87 18 22
LM150L-600 600 23.62 888 34.96 978 38.50 794 31.26 884 34.80 22 26
LM150L-700 700 27.56 988 38.90 1,078 42.44 894 35.20 984 38.74 26 28
LM150L-800 800 31.50 1,088 42.83 1,178 46.38 994 39.13 1,084 42.68 26 32
LM150L-900 900 35.43 1,188 46.77 1,278 50.31 1,094 43.07 1,184 46.61 30 34
LM150L-1000 1,000 39.37 1,288 50.71 1,378 54.25 1,194 47.01 1,284 50.55 34 36
LM150L-1200 1,200 47.24 1,488 58.58 1,578 62.13 1,394 54.88 1,484 58.43 38 42
LM150L-1400 1,400 55.12 1,688 66.46 1,778 70.00 1,594 62.76 1,684 66.30 46 48
LM150L-1600 1,600 62.99 1,888 74.33 1,978 77.87 1,794 70.63 1,884 74.17 50 54
LM150L-1800 1,800 70.87 2,088 82.20 2,178 85.75 1,994 78.50 2,084 82.05 58 60
LM150L-2000 2,000 78.74 2,288 90.08 2,378 93.62 2,194 86.38 2,284 89.92 62 66
Ø6  DWL, SF x 10 DP
2 PLCS
M6x1, 10DP
8 PLCS

E F G H I J L
- -
How to Order
1. Select options to create catalog configuration number, this is a Reference number
2. When placing an order, Bayside will issue the unique part number for your configuration.
Luge LM Stages are supported by a worldwide network of offices and local distributors.  Call 1-800-305-4555 for application
engineering assistance or for the name of your local distributor.  Information can also be obtained at www.baysidemotion.com.
NOTES:
(1)  250 available 2nd Quarter 2003
(2)  100 available 3rd Quarter 2003
(3)  Not available on LM100 models
(4)  Only available for choice D in section C
(5)  Only available for choice F in section C
(6)  Only available for choice L in section C
(7)  Not available for choice L in section C
(8)  Not available for travels greater than
1200 mm
K
V
K
Luge LM Series:
How to Order
TRAVEL Width
100 150 250
(mm) (mm) (mm)
0050 50 — —
0100 100 — —
0150 150 — —
0200 200 200 200
0250 250 — —
0300 300 300 300
0350 350 — —
0400 400 400 400
0450 450 — —
0500 500 500 500
0550 550 — —
0600 600 600 600
0700 — 700 700
0800 — 800 800
0900 — 900 900
1000 — 1,000 1,000
1200 — 1,200 1,200
1400 — 1,400 1,400
1600 — 1,600 (6) 1,600 (6)
1800 — 1,800 (6) 1,800 (6)
2000 — 2,000 (6) 2,000 (6)
ENVIRONMENT
C 10,000 Class Cleanroom
S Standard
Specifications are subject to
change without notice.